### 504159345 12/30/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4206020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT	12/30/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL PEN CO. LLC		
Street Address:	12121 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR., #200		
City:	SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92131		
Name:	NLNI LLC		
Street Address:	12121 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR., #200		
City:	SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92131		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	5925593		
Patent Number:	6361839		
Patent Number:	6943670		
Patent Number:	D577073		
Patent Number:	6151130		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: SHARON PATTERSON, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: GOLDBERG KOHN LTD., 55 E. MONROE ST.

Address Line 2: STE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

PATENT 504159345 REEL: 040810 FRAME: 0290

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.267			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON PATTERSON			
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2016			
Total Attachments: 3 source=National Pen PT release#page1.tif				

source=National Pen PT release#page1.tif source=National Pen PT release#page2.tif source=National Pen PT release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040810 FRAME: 0291

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 30th day of December, 2016, by Madison Capital Funding LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, as Agent ("Madison"), in favor of National Pen Co. LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company and NLNI LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Companies").

Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Patent

Security Agreement (as defined below).

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of December 30, 2016 between

Madison and Companies (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Madison

hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, (i) releases all liens and security interests granted by

Companies in favor of Madison in the Patent Collateral, including the patents listed on

Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of

November 20, 2012 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), executed by Companies in favor of

Madison and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20,

2012 at Reel/Frame 029340/0613, (ii) terminates the Patent Security Agreement and (iii) re-

assigns to the Companies, any right, title or interest that Madison or any Lender may have in, to

or under the Patent Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

8335674v2 12/30/2016 11:38 AM 4975.267

PATENT

REEL: 040810 FRAME: 0292

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Madison has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: \_\_\_

Γitle: VI

DESIDEN (

# **SCHEDULE A**

# <u>Patents</u>

Title	Status	Country	Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Grantor
Hot Stamping	Issued	United States	5,925,593	7/31/1995	7/20/1999	National Pen
Foil and						Co. LLC
Process						
Hot Stamping	Issued	United States	6,361,839	6/8/1999	3/26/2002	National Pen
Foil and						Co. LLC
Process						
Writing	Issued	United States	6,943,670	10/24/2002	9/13/2005	National Pen
Instrument						Co. LLC
with Display						
Module						
Pen	Issued	United States	D577,073	6/5/2007	9/16/2008	National Pen
						Co. LLC
Print Products	Issued	United States	6,151,130	7/14/1998	11/21/2000	National Pen
on Demand						Co. LLC

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 12/30/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 040810 FRAME: 0294